

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 1835/2017

SHILA PAUL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMLENDU SERKHAR PAUL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.102051/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 12-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in the petition for divorce being T.S.(D) 13 of 2017 titled as Amlendu Serkhar Paul vs. Shila Paul, pending before the Court of the District Judge, Hailakandi, Assam.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER